## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).30311/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2022 in SCA No. 10336/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S REXTONE INDUSTRIES LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164557/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164558/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s).30951/2022 (III)

(IA No.165905/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165904/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).28803/2022 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172387/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172389/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).33819/2022

(IA No.176718/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176719/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).34103/2022

(IA No.178777/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178778/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 34094/2022

(IA No.169087/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169088/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).33738/2022 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171046/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171044/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. V.C.S. Bharathi, Adv. Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Gopal Adv

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after decision in Review Petition(C) No.400 of 2021.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)